## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EntryPoint, LLC		110/10/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ODL, Incorporated
Street Address:	215 East Roosevelt Avenue
City:	Zeeland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106960	IT'S YOUR DOORONLY BETTER
Registration Number:	3041076	ENTRYPOINT
Registration Number:	3041077	YOUR DOOR - OUR GLASS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: ekostiuk@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40750-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Kostiuk
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0247

3106960

900235635

Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Kostiuk/
Date:	10/10/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between EntryPoint, LLC

("Assignor"), a Michigan limited liability company, having an address of business at 215 East

Roosevelt Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, and ODL, Incorporated ("Assignee), a Michigan

corporation, having an address of business at 215 East Roosevelt Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan

49464.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the registered and

pending trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title and interest in the Trademarks in

connection with the transfer of the business with which the Trademarks are used, throughout the

world to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to

and under the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks together with the goodwill and the business associated with said Trademarks

thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present

and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on

behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0249** 

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the /c/d day of 424, 2012.

ENTRYPOINT, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company

Assignor

By:

Name: Keith Early

Title: Diffector of Marketing

Date: 10/10/12

ODL, Incorporated, a Michigan limited liability company Assignee

By: And Sandy
Name: Lest Early
Title: Diexator of Mankedon
Date: 10/10/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0250

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
IT'S YOUR DOORONLY BETTER	3106960	20-Jun-2006
ENTRY POINT	3041076	10-Jan-2006
YOUR DOOR - OUR GLASS	3041077	10-Jan-2006

CHDS01 774151v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 10/10/2012**